(3) The number of unfunded applications for the Program and the total dollar 33 

amount requested but not funded. 34 

(4) Any other information the Department deems relevant. 35 

SECTION 2.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 1 

Public Instruction the sum of one hundred twenty-seven thousand five hundred dollars 2 

($127,500) in nonrecurring funds for the 2025-2026 fiscal year for the Brown-Morgan Science 3 

Olympiad Grant Pilot Program as established by this act. 4 

SECTION 3.  This act is effective when it becomes law. 5